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155 N First Avenue, MS-5 After Hours Phone (24/7) 503-972-5608 

Hillsboro, OR 97124-3072 www.co.washington.or.us 

 

 

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION 

Marni Kuyl, RN, MS, HHS Director 503-846-4402, Fax: 503-846-4490 

 marni_kuyl@co.washington.or.us 

Tricia Mortell, RD, MPH, Public Health Division Manager 503-846-4745, Fax: 503-846-4490 

Public Health Programs tricia_mortell@co.washington.or.us 
(Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)  

Christina Baumann, MD, MPH, Deputy Health Officer 503-846-8714, Fax: 503-846-3644 

 christina_baumann@co.washington.or.us 

Kimberly Repp, MPH, PhD, Epidemiologist 503-846-4914, Fax: 503-846-3644 

Supervisor, Research, Analytics, Informatics, and Data (RAID) kimberly_repp@co.washington.or.us 

Wendy Gordon, Public Information Officer (PIO) 503-846-3634, Fax: 503-846-4490 

 wendy_gordon@co.washington.or.us 

 
Community Health Services 503-846-8851, Fax: 503-846-4522 

Communicable Disease Reporting 503-846-3594 

Jessica Nye, MPH, CPH, PH Program Supervisor 503-846-3712, Fax: 503-846-4522 

Maternal & Child Health, (MCH Field Team) jessica_nye@co.washington.or.us 

Susan Pinnock, RN, BSN, Community Health Nursing Supervisor 503-846-5717, Fax: 503-846-5712 

Maternal & Child Health, (MCH Field Team) susan_pinnock@co.washington.or.us 

Sue Mohnkern, RN, MPH, BSN, PH Program Supervisor 503-846-4902, Fax: 503-846-3644 

Public Health Emergency Preparedness sue_mohnkern@co.washington.or.us 

Tiare Sanna, MSRD, PH Program Supervisor 503-846-4913, Fax: 503-846-4522 

WIC (Women, Infants & Children) tiare_sanna@co.washington.or.us 

Amanda Garcia-Snell, MPH, PH Program Supervisor 503-846-3626, Fax: 503-846-4540 

Health Equity, Planning & Policy (HEPP) amanda_garcia-snell@co.washington.or.us 
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Matthew Town, MPH, PhD, PH Program Supervisor 503-846-3640, Fax: 503-846-3644 

Disease Control & Prevention (DCAP) matthew_town@co.washington.or.us 

Chris Keating, RN, BSN, Community Health Nursing Supervisor 503-846-3794, Fax: 503-846-3644 

DCAP — STD/HIV christine_keating@co.washington.or.us 

 

Emergency Medical Services 503-846-8699, Fax: 503-693-8996 

Jonathan Chin, EMS Program Supervisor jonathan_chin@co.washington.or.us 

 

Medical Examiner Program 503-846-3575, Fax: 503-693-8996 

Death Investigations 

 

Environmental Health 503-846-8722, Fax: 503-846-3705 

Food Protection Program, Onsite Wastewater, EnvironmentalHealth@co.washington.or.us 

Drinking Water, Pools, Tourist Accommodations, 

Child Care, Sanitation, National School Lunch Program 

 

Jon Kawaguchi, BS, PH Program Supervisor 503-846-4932, Fax: 503-846-3705 

Environmental Health Program jon_kawaguchi@co.washington.or.us 

 

Animal Bites and Rabies Prevention 503-846-8388, Fax: 503-846-3705 

Foodborne/Waterborne Illness Reporting 503-846-8722, Fax: 503-846-3705 

 

Vital Records 503-846-3538, Fax: 503-846-3655 

Birth and Death – under 6 months 

 

 

 


